MARCH 13, 1991
MARCH 20, 1991
MARCH 21, 1991
MARCH 23, 1991
MARCH 25, 1991
MARCH 26, 1991
MARCH 26, 1991
APRIL 2, 1991

conducting investigations and inspections as required under
this chapter.
NEW SECTION. Section 8. Codification instruction.
[Sections 2 and 5 through 7] are intended to be codified as
an i~tegral part of Title 50, chapter 52, and the provisions
-6- HB 988
HB 0988/03
l of Title 50, chapter 52, apply to [sections 2 and 5 through
2 7).
3 NEW SECTION. Section 9. Coordination instruction. If
4 House Bill No. 943 is passed and approved and if it includes
S a section defining a sanitarian-in-training, then the
6 bracketed language in [sections 3, 4, and 7 of this act] is
7 effective.
-End-
-7- HB 988
Free Conference Committee
on House Bill 988
Report No. 1, April 18, 1991
Mr. Speaker and Mr. President:
Page 1 of 1
We, your Free Conference Committee met and considered House Bill
988 and recommend that House Bill 988 (reference copy -- salmon)
be amended as follows:
1. Page 3, line 11.
Strike: "$50"
Insert: "$40"
2. Page 3, line 15.
Strike: "9% II
Insert: "IT. 2 5 % "
3. Page 3, line 16.
Strike: "6%"
Insert: 113--:-7 5 % "
4. Page 6, lines 9 and 10.
Strike: "IN THE CASE OF A WILLFUL VIOLATION OF THIS CHAPTER,"
And this Free Conference Committee report be adopted.
ADOPT
REJECT
F_c.,.R. It I
118 98'1'
831101CC.HSF
52nd Legislature HB 0988/04
l
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
HOUSE BILL NO. 988
INTRODUCED BY CROMLEY
BY REQUEST OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
AND ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES
A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO GENERALLY REVISE THE
LAWS RELATING TO REGULATION OF CAMPGROUNDS, TRAILER COURTS,